

Legislation Details (With Text)

2006	3-0485	Version:	1			
Proc	lamation			Status:	Adopted	
6/6/2	2006			In control:	City Council	
				Final action:		
6/6/2	2006			Enactment #:	351	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh thanks and congratulates Mrs. Rietta Logsdon "Grandma Rietta" for her commitment and dedication to the students, faculty, parents and grand parents of Thaddeus Stevens Elementary School. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Tuesday, June 6, 2006 is named 'GRANDMA RIETTA LOGSDON DAY" in the City of Pittsburgh.						
Dan Deasy						
PROCLAMATION - MR. DEASY						
ents: 1. 2006-0485.doc						
Ver.	Action By	,		Acti	on	Result
1	City Cou	ncil		Ado	opted	Pass
	Proc 6/6/2 6/6/2 NOV cong stud BE I DAY Dan PRC 1. 20 Ver.	congratulates students, facu BE IT FURTH DAY" in the Ci Dan Deasy PROCLAMAT 1. 2006-0485.4 Ver. Action By	Proclamation 6/6/2006 6/6/2006 NOW, THEREFORE, BE congratulates Mrs. Rietta students, faculty, parents BE IT FURTHER RESOL DAY" in the City of Pittsbu Dan Deasy PROCLAMATION - MR. I 1. 2006-0485.doc Ver. Action By	Proclamation 6/6/2006 6/6/2006 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RES congratulates Mrs. Rietta Logsd students, faculty, parents and gr BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, t DAY" in the City of Pittsburgh. Dan Deasy PROCLAMATION - MR. DEASY 1. 2006-0485.doc Ver. Action By	ProclamationStatus:6/6/2006In control:Final action:Final action:6/6/2006Enactment #:NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the congratulates Mrs. Rietta Logsdon "Grandma Ri students, faculty, parents and grand parents of TBE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Tuesday, Jue DAY" in the City of Pittsburgh.Dan DeasyPROCLAMATION - MR. DEASY1. 2006-0485.docVer. Action ByActioned	Proclamation Status: Adopted 6/6/2006 In control: City Council Final action: 6/6/2006 Enactment #: 351 6/6/2006 Enactment #: 351 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the organization of the

WHEREAS, Mrs. Rietta Logsdon has spent her entire life volunteering and helping others; and

WHEREAS, since 1990 Mrs. Rietta Logsdon has been volunteering her services to students, parents and staff of Thaddeus Stevens Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, at Stevens School, Rietta Logsdon, as "Grandma Rietta" as she is fondly known, always has a smile and positive attitude and is a friend to all; and

WHEREAS, "Grandma Rietta" has been involved in so many aspects of life at Stevens Elementary School, that it is hard to cover them all, but to cover a few they include but are not limited to:

- Assisting students in the extended Day and Summer School programs;
- Lunchroom aide;
- Classroom assistant;
- Parent Teacher Student Organization Officer;
- Community Advocate to parents and grandparents;
- Taking projects home evenings and week-ends to be sure every child is included and prepared for any activity planned by teachers;
- Scooping ice cream for the principals Ice Cream Socials;
- Tie Die activities in the After School Program;
- Making coffee for the social club each morning and always keeping the area clean and presentable.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh thanks and congratulates Mrs. Rietta Logsdon "Grandma Rietta" for her commitment and dedication to the students, faculty, parents and grand parents of Thaddeus Stevens Elementary School.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Tuesday, June 6, 2006 is named 'GRANDMA RIETTA LOGSDON DAY" in the City of Pittsburgh.